
EXECUTIVE BOARD
Office or Position Member Agency Phone Email
President Denise K. Finn, NIGP-CPP, CPPO, C.P.M., CPPB City of Fort Myers 239-321-7242 dfinn@cityftmyers.com
Vice President Tammy Spearman, CPPO, CPPB Florida's Turnpike Enterprise 407-264-3204 tammy.spearman@dot.state.fl.us
Treasurer Jennifer Hyde, NIGP-CPP, CPPO Indian River Cty 772-226-1575 jhyde@ircgov.com
Secretary Wanda Roop, MBA, CPPO City of Cape Coral 239-574-0833 wroop@capecoral.net
Executive Director Craig Rowley, C.P.M. Real Business Solutions 702-326-2235 execdirector@fappo.org

APPOINTMENTS
AEP Representative
(Term expiration, December 31, 2026) Mark Raiford, CPPB, FCPM, FCPA City of Lakeland 863-834-6780 mark.raiford@lakelandgov.net

AEP Representative
(Term expiration, December 31, 2024) Barbara Grilli, CPPO, CPPB, C.P.M., FCCM Retired

Bgrilli6@gmail.com  

NCPPC Representative
(Term expiration, December 31, 2026) Kristy Rodriquez, MBA, NIGP-CPP, CPPO, CPPB Brevard Public Schools 321-633-1000, Ext 11645 rodriguez.kristine@brevardschool.org

NIGP-CPP Representative
(Term expiration, June 30, 2024) David Billingsley, CPSM, C.P.M., CPPB City of Orlando 407-246-2897 david.billingsley@orlando.gov

UPPCC/CPPB Representative
(Term expires, December 31, 2024) Brooke Green, NIGP-CPP, CPPB Lee County BOCC 239-533-8848 bgreen@leegov.com

UPPCC/CPPO Representative
(Term expiration, December 31, 2025) David Wheeler, NIGP-CPP, CPPO, CPPB Orange County Public Schools 407-317-3200 david.wheeler@ocps.net

COMMITTEE CHAIRS AND
COMMITTEE MEMBERS
Appointment Entity Chair Mark Shumann Pinellas County Schools 727-588-6179 shumanma@pcsb.org

Award Entity Chair Keith Glatz, NIGP-CPP, CPPO, FCFM, FCPA City of Tamarac 954-597-3567 keithg@tamarac.gov
By-Laws Chair Kristy Rodriquez, MBA, CPPO, CPPB, FCCM Brevard Public Schools 321-633-1000, Ext 11645 rodriguez.kristine@brevardschool.org
Fall Workshop Program Chair Dean Meally, II, NIGP-CPP, CPPO Town of Palm Beach 561-227-7000 dmealy@townofpalmbeach.com

FAPPO Bucks/MPC Chair Tony McGee, NIGP-CPP, CPPO, CPPB, MBA City of Tampa 813-622-1982 tony.mcgee@tampagov.net
Finance Chair Kris Collora, NIGP-CPP, CPPB Flagler County School Board 386-437-7526, Ext 1131 collorak@flaglerschools.com
Historian Joe Benjamin, NIGP-CPP, CPPO, CPPB Pinellas County Schools 727-588-6146 benjaminst@pcsb.org
Legislative Committee Chair Wanda Roop, MBA, CPPO City of Cape Coral 239-574-0833 wroop@capecoral.net
Membership/Outreach Chair Jaime Locklear, MPA, CPPO, CPPB St. Johns County BOCC 904-814-3306 jlocklear@sjcfl.us

Parliamentarian
Carrie Mathes, MPA, NIGP-CPP, CPPO, C.P.M.,
CPPB, A.P.P. Orange County 407-836-5664 carrie.mathes@ocfl.net

Procedual Oversight Chair Sabrina Kimball, NIGP-CPP Tampa Airport 813-554-1457 skimball@tampaairport.com
Committee Member Fatima Calkins, CPPO, CPPB GOAA 407-825-2044 fcalkins@goaa.org

Professional Development (Pro-D) Chair
Sergeant-at-Arms Dean Meally, II, NIGP-CPP, CPPO Town of Palm Beach 561-227-7000 dmealy@townofpalmbeach.com

Strategic Plan Chair Zulay V. Milan, NIGP-CPP, CPPO, CPPB Orange County 407-836-5633 zulay.millan@ocfl.net
                         Committee Member Carrie Mathes, MPA, NIGP-CPP, CPPO, C.P.M.,

 
Orange County 407-836-5664 carrie.mathes@ocfl.net

Survey/Research Coordinator Fatima Calkins, CPPO, CPPB GOAA 407-825-2044 fcalkins@goaa.org
Survey/Research Coordinator Committee Member Christian DeRocco City of Tallahassee 850-891-8025 christian.DeRocco@talgov.com
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Communication Chair Katrina House, CPPB, NIGP-CPP City of Tampa 813-274-7711 katrina.house@tampagov.net

Website Chair Katia Sarley, MPA, CPSM, CPPO Palm Beach County Sherrf's Office 561-688-3284 sarleyk@pbso.org
Social Media Carrie Mathes, MPA, NIGP-CPP, CPPO, C.P.M.,

CPPB, A.P.P. Orange County 407-836-5664 carrie.mathes@ocfl.net

2024 ANNUAL CONFERENCE &
TRADESHOW COMMITTEES
Special Event Coordinator Carrie Roberts, NIGP-CPP, CPPO, C.P.M. Pasco County Government 407-760-0015 croberts@pascocountyfl.net
Conference Program Co-Chair Chris Coghil NIGP-CPP, CPPO, CPPB City of Groveland 352-730-9268 chris.coghill@groveland-fl.gov

Conference Program Co-Chair Jennifer Hyde Indian River Cty 772-226-1575 jhyde@ircgov.com
First Timers Joe Benjamin, CPPO, CPPB Pinellas County Schools 727-588-6146 benjaminst@pcsb.org
Photography Diane Wetherington, CPPB Past President/Retired 407-592-6563 diane3123123@yahoo.com 
Resolutions/Award Chair Fatima Calkins, CPPO, CPPB GOAA 407-825-2044 fcalkins@goaa.org
Social Response Chair Diane Wetherington, CPPB Past President/Retired 407-592-6563 diane3123123@yahoo.com 
VIP Coordinator Cheri Alexander, C.P.M., CPPB Retired rica4ca@hotmail.com

Committee Member Katia Nounou Sarley Palm Beach County Sheriff 561-688-3280 sarleyk@pbso.org 
Audio/Visual Coordinator

mailto:katrina.house@tampagov.net
mailto:sarleyk@pbso.org
mailto:carrie.mathes@ocfl.net
mailto:croberts@pascocountyfl.net
mailto:chris.coghill@groveland-fl.gov
mailto:carrie.mathes@ocfl.net
mailto:benjaminst@pcsb.org
mailto:diane3123123@yahoo.com
mailto:fcalkins@goaa.org
mailto:diane3123123@yahoo.com
mailto:rica4ca@hotmail.com
mailto:sarleyk@pbso.org

	Table 1

